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3M™ Mini Serial Attached SCSI (miniSAS) Connector Assembly
Internal Right Angle Combo Connector	 8AB36 Series

Capable of 6 Gbps per channel data rate
Combination receptacle/shell assembly to facilitate 
board assembly
Available with pre-positioning housing to facilitate 
automated pick-and-place
Multiple tail types and lengths available on shell 
guide
Multiple keying options available 
Meets SFF-8086 Specification
Meets SAS Specification, SAS-2
See Regulatory Information Appendix (RIA) for 
chemical compliance information 
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Physical
Insulation:

Material: High Temperature Thermoplastic

Flammability: UL 94V-0

Color: Black

Contact:
Material: Copper Alloy

Plating:
Underplating: 50 μ” min. [ 1.27 μm ] Nickel

Wiping Area: 30 μ” min. [ 0.76 μm ] Gold

Solder Tails: 100 μ” min. [ 2.54 μm ] Matte Tin

Backshell:
Material: Stainless Steel

Wiping Area: 30 μ” min. [ 0.76 μm ] Nickel

 Electrical
Connector:

Current Rating: Per Contact: 0.5 A

Insulation Resistance: 103 MΩ min.

Withstanding Voltage: 300 VDC min. for 1 minute

Environmental
Operating Temperature: -20°C to +85°C (connector and shell)

UL File No.: E68080
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PC Board Layout (for shell)

B

2X 1.79
[0.070]

13.62
[0.536]

10.12
[0.398]

6.62
[0.261]

0.83 TYP.
 [0.032]

4.87
[0.192]

8.37
[0.330]

11.87
[0.467]

16.00
[0.630]

A

3X 0.80±0.05
 [Ø0.031±0.002]

3X 1.08±0.03
[Ø0.043±0.001]

0.05 A B

ANNULAR RING
FOR PLATED
THRU HOLE

1.20 TYP.
[0.047]

1.25 TYP.
[0.049]

2X 1.46
[0.057]

11.22
[0.442]

9.22
[0.363]

5.72
 [0.225]

SHELL CONTACTS PCB
NO TRACES IN THESE

SHADED AREAS

NO EXPOSED TRACES
OR VIAS.  AREA MUST BE
CLEAR OF ANY MATING
OBSTRUCTIONS.

2X 1.55±0.05
 [Ø0.061±0.002]

0.05 A B

NPTH

16.80
[0.661]

14.97
[0.589]

11.22
[0.442]

8.00
[0.315]8.90

[0.350]

12.22
[0.481]

16.00
[0.630]

A 17.80
[0.701]

20.80
[0.819]

0.50 TYP.
[0.020]

3.15
[0.124]

5.72
[0.225]

9.22
[0.363]

2X 1.55±0.05
[Ø0.061±0.002]

0.05 A B
6X 0.80±0.05
[Ø0.031±0.002]

6X 1.08±0.03
 [Ø0.043±0.001]

0.05 A B

ANNULAR RING
FOR PLATED
THRU HOLE

B

16.00
[0.630]

A

NO EXPOSED TRACES
OR VIAS.  AREA MUST BE
CLEAR OF ANY MATING
OBSTRUCTIONS.

SHELL CONTACTS PCB
NO TRACES IN THESE

SHADED AREAS

NPTH

SMT Shell 
Version

Thru-Hole
Shell Version

mm  
[inch]

Tolerance Unless 
Noted

.0 .00 .000
mm ±.25 ±.15 ±.05

[ ] Dimensions for  
Reference Only



3

Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
http://www.3M.com/interconnects/

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call

800-225-5373

3M™ Mini Serial Attached SCSI (miniSAS) Connector Assembly
Internal Right Angle Combo Connector	 8AB36 Series

TS-2208-D 
Sheet � of 5

17.80 REF
[0.701]

14.00
[0.551]

7.00
[0.276]

6.60
[0.260]

34X 0.80
[0.031]

35X 0.40
[0.016]

36X 0.35±0.03
[0.014±0.001]

0.05 A B

36X 1.80±0.03
[0.071±0.001]

0.05 A B

0.25 TYP
[0.010]

8.85
[0.348]

2X 1.79 REF
[0.070]

B

2.51
[0.099]

5.18
[0.204]

16.00
[0.630]

A

PC Board Layout (for receptacle)

mm  
[inch]

Tolerance Unless 
Noted

.0 .00 .000
mm ±.25 ±.15 ±.05
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Ordering Information
8 AB 36 - 2 XXX - LJ - XX

Keying Options:
1 = Left
2 = Universal (No Keys)
3 = Right
4 = Dual

Tail Length:
0 = 2.79 mm
1 = 3.18 mm
2 = 3.56 mm

Termination Type:
1 = Kinked-Lead
2 = Through-Hole
3 = Surface Mount

blank = Packaged in trays

PP = �Packaged in trays with pre-position 
housing for pick-and-place

PR = �Packaged tape and reel with pre-
position housing for pick-and-place

Note: �pre-position housing enables pick-
and-place by shifting center of gravity 
to top surface of shell



Regulatory Information Appendix
3M Electronic Solutions Division/Interconnect

EUROPE
Appendix E1: European Union RoHS
Directive 2002/95/EC, Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical & Electronic Equipment, as 
amended by EU Commission Decision 2005/618/EC. 
This product is RoHS Compliant 2005/95/EC. 
“RoHS Compliant 2005/95/EC” means that the product or part (“Product”) does not contain any of the substances in excess of 
the maximum concentration values in EU Directive 2002/95/EC, as amended by Commission Decision 2005/618/EC, unless 
the substance is in an application that is exempt under EU RoHS. Unless otherwise stated by 3M in writing, this information 
represents 3M’s best knowledge and belief based upon information provided by third party suppliers to 3M.

In the event any product is proven not to conform with 3M’s Regulatory Information Appendix, then 3M’s entire liability and 
Buyer’s exclusive remedy will be in accordance with the Warranty stated below.

Appendix E2: European Union RoHS
Directive 2002/95/EC, Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical & Electronic Equipment, as 
amended by EU Commission Decision 2005/618/EC. 
This product contains lead in the compliant pin area in excess of the maximum concentration value allowed but is 
compliant by exemption under EU Commission Decision 2005/747/EC. 
“RoHS Compliant 2005/95/EC” means that the product or part (“Product”) does not contain any of the substances in excess of 
the maximum concentration values in EU Directive 2002/95/EC, as amended by Commission Decision 2005/618/EC, unless 
the substance is in an application that is exempt under EU RoHS. Unless otherwise stated by 3M in writing, this information 
represents 3M’s best knowledge and belief based upon information provided by third party suppliers to 3M.

In the event any product is proven not to conform with 3M’s Regulatory Information Appendix, then 3M’s entire liability and 
Buyer’s exclusive remedy will be in accordance with the Warranty stated below.

Appendix E3: European Union RoHS
Directive 2002/95/EC, Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical & Electronic Equipment as 
amended by Commission Decision 2005/618/EC. 
This product contains lead in the solder tail area in excess of the maximum concentration value allowed. 
Unless otherwise stated by 3M in writing, this information represents 3M’s best knowledge and belief based upon information 
provided by third party suppliers to 3M.

In the event any product is proven not to conform with 3M’s Regulatory Information Appendix, then 3M’s entire liability and 
Buyer’s exclusive remedy will be in accordance with the Warranty stated below.

Appendix E4: European Union RoHS
Directive 2002/95/EC, Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical & Electronic Equipment, as 
amended by EU Commission Decision 2005/618/EC. 
This product contains decaBDE in the insulating material in excess of the maximum concentration value allowed but is 
compliant by exemption under EU Commission Decision 2005/717/EC. 
“RoHS Compliant 2005/95/EC” means that the product or part (“Product”) does not contain any of the substances in excess of 
the maximum concentration values in EU Directive 2002/95/EC, as amended by Commission Decision 2005/618/EC, unless 
the substance is in an application that is exempt under EU RoHS. Unless otherwise stated by 3M in writing, this information 
represents 3M’s best knowledge and belief based upon information provided by third party suppliers to 3M.

In the event any product is proven not to conform with 3M’s Regulatory Information Appendix, then 3M’s entire liability and 
Buyer’s exclusive remedy will be in accordance with the Warranty stated below.

RIA-2217B-D



Appendix E5: European Union RoHS
Directive 2002/95/EC, Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment, as 
amended by EU Commission Decision 2005/618/EC.

This product contains lead in excess of the maximum concentration value allowed but is compliant by exemption under 
Item 6 of the Annex to the Directive.

“RoHS Compliant 2005/95/EC” means that the product or part (“Product”) does not contain any of the substances in excess of 
the maximum concentration values in EU Directive 2002/95/EC, as amended by Commission Decision 2005/618/EC, unless 
the substance is in an application that is exempt under EU RoHS.  Unless otherwise stated by 3M in writing, this information 
represents 3M’s best knowledge and belief based upon information provided by third party suppliers to 3M.

In the event any product is proven not to conform with 3M’s Regulatory Information Appendix, then 3M’s entire liability and 
Buyer’s exclusive remedy will be in accordance with the Warranty stated below.

CHINA
Appendix C1: China RoHS
Electronic Industry Standard of the People’s Republic of China, SJ/T11363-2006, Requirements for Concentration Limits for 
Certain Hazardous Substances in Electronic Information Products. 
This symbol, per Marking for the Control of Pollution Caused by Electronic Information Products, SJ/T11364-2006, means 
that the product or part does not contain any of the following substances in excess of the following maximum concentration 
values in any homogeneous material: (a) 0.1% (by weight) for lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls 
or polybrominated diphenyl ethers; or (b) 0.01% (by weight) for cadmium. Unless otherwise stated by 3M in writing, this 
information represents 3M’s best knowledge and belief based upon information provided by third party suppliers to 3M.

In the event any product is proven not to conform with 3M’s Regulatory Information Appendix, then 3M’s entire liability and 
Buyer’s exclusive remedy will be in accordance with the Warranty stated below. 

Appendix C2: China RoHS
Electronic Industry Standard of the People’s Republic of China, SJ/T11363-2006, Requirements for Concentration Limits for 
Certain Hazardous Substances in Electronic Information Products. 
This symbol, per Marking for the Control of Pollution Caused by Electronic Information Products, SJ/T11364-2006, means that 
the product or part does contain a substance, as detailed in the chart below, in excess of the following maximum concentration 
values in any homogeneous material: (a) 0.1% (by weight) for lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls 
or polybrominated diphenyl ethers; or (b) 0.01% (by weight) for cadmium. Unless otherwise stated by 3M in writing, this 
information represents 3M’s best knowledge and belief based upon information provided by third party suppliers to 3M.

The numerical reference in the symbol above should not be construed as a representation regarding the product’s life or an 
extension of a product warranty. The product warranty is stated below. In the event any product is proven not to conform with 
3M’s Regulatory Information Appendix, then 3M’s entire liability and Buyer’s exclusive remedy will be in accordance with the 
product Warranty stated below.

RIA-2217B-D



Important Notice

All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M’s products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness 
is not guaranteed.  Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended application.  You assume all risks and liability associated 
with such use.  Any statements related to the product which are not contained in 3M’s current publications, or any contrary statements contained on your purchase order 
shall have no force or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in writing, by an authorized officer of 3M.

Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability. 

This product will be free from defects in material and manufacture for a period of one (1) year from the time of purchase.  3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES 
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  If this product is defective within the 
warranty period stated above, your exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M’s option, to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the purchase price of the 3M product.  Except 
where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any indirect, special, incidental or consequential loss or damage arising from this 3M product, regardless of 
the legal theory asserted.  

Please recycle. Printed in USA.
© 3M 2008.  All rights reserved.
RIA-2217B-D
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Appendix C3: China RoHS
Electronic Industry Standard of the People’s Republic of China, SJ/T11363-2006, Requirements for Concentration Limits for 
Certain Hazardous Substances in Electronic Information Products.

This symbol, per Marking for the Control of Pollution Caused by Electronic Information Products, SJ/T11364-2006, means that 
the product or part does contain a substance, as detailed in the chart below, in excess of the following maximum concentration 
values in any homogeneous material: (a) 0.1% (by weight) for lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls 
or polybrominated diphenyl ethers; or (b) 0.01% (by weight) for cadmium. Unless otherwise stated by 3M in writing, this 
information represents 3M’s best knowledge and belief based upon information provided by third party suppliers to 3M.  

The numerical reference in the symbol above should not be construed as a representation regarding the product’s life or an 
extension of a product warranty. The product warranty is stated below. In the event any product is proven not to conform with 
3M’s Regulatory Information Appendix, then 3M’s entire liability and Buyer’s exclusive remedy will be in accordance with the 
product Warranty stated below.



Authorized Distribution Brand：

Website：

Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com

Contact Us：

Address：

401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd 

Minhang District, Shanghai , China

Sales：

Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692

Email         amall@ameya360.com

QQ            800077892

Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2

Customer Service：

Email          service@ameya360.com

Partnership：

  Tel         +86 (21) 64016692-8333

Email       mkt@ameya360.com

www.ameya360.com
www.rohm.com.cn/web/china
www.sunlordinc.com
www.susumu.sh.cn
www.averlogic.com
www.nxp.com
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/2Pai_Semiconductor
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/Ambarella
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/CanaanTek
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/Firstohm
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/GigaDevice
http://www.ameya360.com/mfrdetail/Vanguard_Semiconductor
www.elprotronic.com

